

[BUDGET(s) AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

**Section 004. STATE TREASURER**

(Internal Investments)

\* \* \* \* \*

- 1 Delete the Brown second reading amendment (HB0001H2002/A) entirely
- 2 and further amend as follows:
- 3
- 4 Page 14-line 20 After "executive officer" insert ", chief
- 5 financial officer".
- 6
- 7 Page 14-line 23 Before "or a chief" insert ", chief financial
- 8 officer"; after "recommend" delete "a".
- 9
- 10 Page 14-line 24 Delete "candidate" and insert "candidates".
- 11
- 12 Page 15-line 1 Delete "state loan and investment board" and
- 13 insert "state treasurer".
- 14
- 15 Page 15-line 2 Delete "and termination"; after "position."
- 16 insert "The selected candidate shall report to
- 17 and serve at the pleasure of the state
- 18 treasurer."
- 19
- 20 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and
- 21 renumber as necessary. GRAY, BAKER, BEAR, JENNINGS, KNAPP